ASX Announcement



1 April 2025

Investor Update Webcast

March 2025 Quarter

Perth, Western Australia, 1 April 2025: Westgold Resources Limited (**ASX | TSX: WGX – Westgold** or the **Company**) will lodge its March 2025 Quarterly Report with the ASX on **Wednesday, 30 April 2025.**

To streamline our communications from March 2025, Westgold will discontinue the issuance of quarterly production and cash position updates prior to having its full quarterly cost results finalised. This ensures all production and cost results are released simultaneously.

To further assist shareholders and analysts, Westgold will separate its commentary on exploration results from the main quarterly report via a dedicated exploration focused quarterly release.

Wayne Bramwell (Managing Director & CEO), Tommy Heng (Chief Financial Officer) and Aaron Rankine (Chief Operating Officer) will present the results via webcast on **Wednesday**, **30 April 2025** at **9:00AM AWST / 11:00AM AEST**, followed by a Q&A session.

To listen to the Webcast live, please click on the link below and register your details. After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

MARCH 2025 QUARTERLY WEBCAST

Please log on a few minutes before the scheduled commencement time to ensure you are registered in time for the start of the call.

Westgold maintains its guidance as articulated in the table below:

	FY25 Guidance	H1 FY25 Actual	H2 FY25 Guidance
Production (oz)	330,000 – 350,000	158, 255	172,000 – 192,000
AISC (A\$/oz)	2,400 – 2,600	2,562	2,400 – 2,600
Growth Capital (A\$M)	200	114	86
Exploration (A\$M)	50	23	27

This announcement is authorised for release to the ASX by the Board.

Investor and media relations enquiries

Investor Relations
Kasun Liyanaarachchi
Group Manager Investor Relations & Communications
investor.relations@westgold.com.au
+61 458 564 483

Media
Annette Ellis
Manager Communications & Corporate Affairs
Media@westgold.com.au
+61 458 200 039